


Creativity, Inspiration, Insight

If you want something done right do it yourself!

1

Artists, writers, scientists, managers, psychologists,
educators, or anyone who creates. Are you looking for inspiration, words, a way to 
express yourself? Would you like to destroy the myth that creativity is a mysterious 
gift for only a chosen few. Would you like to know exactly what to do and sooner 
rather than later? Would you like to find yourself by losing yourself in your art form 
rather than be derailed by distractions to your real purpose in life? Have you 
attended classes, workshops, discussion groups, and seminars that had you asking 
why you were there in the first place. Do you admire the special insights provided by 
Stephen Hawking and Howard Zinn? Would you like to do the same for your field of 
interest that they have done for physics and history. If so this is the book for you.

Amazing Books

Want to spark your creativity? Open cover before striking here.

Stop waiting for the “great idea” to come and go after it at our website 
www.creativityonline.tv. From charming images to awe inspiring books that make you 
go WOW, our collection will make you sit up and take notice. The collection will amaze 
you and most of all it will light a fire in your heart and mind. You may purchase the
following materials:

“Therapy through Creativity”
PowerPoint slides for the course entitled Psychology of Creativity 
“Creativity Step-by-Step”
CD “Images for Creativity Stimulation”
Current-events articles and exercises

http://www.creativityonline.tv


Hughson, Natalia I. (Natalia Ivanovna),
Hughson. Richard T. (Richard Terry),

Psychology of Creativity ‒ 5th ed.
Includes bibliographical references and indexes. 
ISBN 0-9711979-8-9
1. Psychology. 1. Title

Creative Design: Olena A. Pasichna 
Cover Art and Illustration: Authors

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

2004

Copyright © 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003 by Hughson Publishing 
Company, Tempe, Arizona, 85283.

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be 
reproduced, in any form or by any means, 
without permission in writing from the publisher.

Amazing Books
5200 South Lakeshore Drive # 207 
Tempe, Arizona 85283 
Tel/Fax (480) 730-5695 
E-Mail: thughson44@msn.com 
nhughson @ uat.edu 
www.creativityonline.tv

Printed in China through Phoenix Offset 
www.asiapacificoffset.com

2

mailto:thughson44@msn.com
http://www.creativityonline.tv
http://www.asiapacificoffset.com


Natalia I. Hughson, M. D. 
Richard T. Hughson

Psychology
of

C r e a t i v i t y
Fifth Edition

University of Advancing Technology

Tempe, Arizona
Amazing Books



Preface

4

Part 1. An Introduction to Psychology of Creativity

CHAPTER 1 What is Creativity?

Part 2. Approaches to Creativity

CHAPTER 2 The Creative Process
CHAPTER 3 The Creative Product
CHAPTER 4 Creativity: Historical Review
CHAPTER 5 Philosophy of Creativity
CHAPTER 6 Heredity or Environment?

Part 3. The Psychological Components of Creativity

CHAPTER 7 Sensation, Perception, and Attention
CHAPTER 8 Memory and Basic Principles of Learning
CHAPTER 9 Cognitive Processes, Problem Solving and

Critical Thinking
CHAPTER 10 Motivation and Emotions
CHAPTER 11 Personality and the Self
CHAPTER 12 The Power of Inspiration

Part 4. Applications of Creativity

CHAPTER 13 Foundations for Creativity in Wit
CHAPTER 14 Creativity in the Writing Process
CHAPTER 15 The Process of Discovery: Creativity in Science
CHAPTER 16 Creativity in Visual Art
CHAPTER 17 Creativity in Music
CHAPTER 18 Creativity in Leadership

Part 5. Creative People

CHAPTER 19 General Characteristics of Creative People
CHAPTER 20 Creativity and Psychopathology

Part 6. Creativity Development and Stimulation

CHAPTER 21 The Art of Being Creative
CHAPTER 22 Well-Being and Creativity

Workshops
References
Index
Appendix

28
39
50
68
80

99
128
146

184
195
214

227
243
264
282
310
340

381
396

427
448

454
517
527
532

16

CONTENTS 
IN BRIEF



CONTENTS

Part 1. An Introduction to Psychology of 
Creativity

Chapter 6

Problem Finding as Creativity 
Amabile’s Approach

Philosophy of Creativity

Prologue
Historical Review 
Perception of Creativity 
Methodological Approach 
The Act of Creation 
New Philosophical Doctrine 
Predictability of Creativity

Creativity: Is It Heredity or 
Environmental

Prologue
The Mentally Gifted 
Genetic Theory 
Nature-Nurture Problem 
Neurological Factors 
Predictability from Early 
Childhood to Adulthood 
Gender Difference8 
Family Resemblance 
Twin Studies 
Trainability 
Creative Surroundings 
Being in the Right Place 
Inspiring Environments 
Creating Creative Environments

64
65

68

68
68
70
72
74
76
77

80

81
84
84
85
86

86
87
88
89
90
90
91
93
94

99

99
99
99
100 
100 
100 
101 
101 
101 
102 
102 
103 
103

Chapter 1        What is creativity?

Part 2. Approaches to Creativity

The Creative Process

Prologue
The Role of Creative Process 
Who is Creative?

Chapter 2

Chapter 3        The Creative Product 39

39
39
40

44
45
46

50

50
50
55
57
59
61
62

Chapter 4

What is Art?
Historical Review
The Appreciation of Arts
The Changes in the Evaluation of
Arts
The Theories of Art 
Ethical Hedonism

Creativity: an Historical Review

Prologue
What is Sinectics?
Elements of the Creative Process 
Conditions for Creativity 
Historical Anticedents 
Creativity and Methodology 
Guilford’s View on Creativity

Part 3. The Psychological Components of 
Creativity

Chapter 7          Sensation, Perception, and 
Attention

Prologue 
Sensation

Sensory Systems 
Vision 
Smell 
Sound 
Exposure

Perception
The Perception of Forms and Forces 
Grouping
Perceptual Grouping 
Conceptual Grouping 
Depth Perception

5

16

28

28
30
33

Acknowledgments

Preface

10

13

15

Chapter 5



The Principles of Visual Organization 
Muscular Cues 
Stereoscopic Vision 
Color
Pictorial Cues for Depth 
The Moon Illusion 
Perceptual Learning and Habits 
Illusions

Motives and Perception
Visual Analogistics 
Space, Structure, and Form 

Creative Perception 
Prologue
Environmental Constraints on Sensory 
Input
Interplay of Driven Creative Process 
Synesthesia and Cross-Modal 
Representations

Attention in Perception and Creativity 
Overview of Attention Process 
Selective Attention 
Supervisory Control Sampling 

Symbols: Its Meaning and Effect on Creative 
Process
Contingencies and Symbols 
Semiotics 
Historical Review 
Symbolism and Perception 
Fallibility of Symbolism 
Symbols in Music 
Role of Symbols in Visual Art 
Graphic Signs

Altered and Transitional States of Consciousness

Chapter 8          Memory and Basic Principles of 
Learning

Chapter 9          Cognitive Processes, Problem 
Solving, and Creative 
Thinking 146

Problem Solving and Decision-Making 
Prologue
The Decision-Making Process 
Problem’s Solution 
Behavioral Influence on 
Decision-Making 
Group Decision-Making 
Increasing Creativity in 
Decision-Making 
Training Decision-Making 
Common Barriers to Problem 
Solving

Artificial Intelligence 
Prologue 
AI and Cognition

Creative Thinking 
Prologue
Tests of Creativity 
Intuitive Thought

Memory 
Definition 
Stages of Memory 
Constructing Memories 
Exceptional Memory 
Forgetting 
Improving Memory 
The Effect of Memory on 
Creativity
Contextual Constraints on Creative 
Process 

Basic Principles of Learni6g 
What is Learning?
What Organisms8Must Learn?
To Orient or Habituate?
Behavioral Learning Theories
Cognitive Learning
How to Enhance Learning?
Improve Your Personal Learning Skills

Human Information Processing 
Prologue
A Model of Human Information 
Processing
Factors Affecting Sensitivity Level

Critical Thinking 
Prologue 
Logical Thinking 
Deductive Reasoning 
Reasoning in Everyday Life 
The Enthymeme 
Ethos, Pathos, and Logos 
Hypothetical Syllogisms and 
Scientific Reasoning 
Inductive Thinking

What Role Critical Thinking Plays in 
Creativity

6

Cognitive Processes 
What is Thinking?
The Elements of Thought
Some Basic Units of
Thought
Mental Imagery
Kinesthetic Imagery
Concepts
Language
Successful Thinking

146
147
148

148
148
150
150
151 
154

154
154
155
157

158 
160

160
162

164

164
164
164

165 
165
165
166

167
167

167
169

169
169
170 
170
172
173
173

174 
176

178

104
105
105
106
107
108 
108
109
110 
110 
110 
111 
111

114
115

115
116 
116 
116 
117

117
117
119
120 
121 
121
123
123
124
125

128

128
128
129
131
132
132
133

134

134
135
135
136
137
138
140
141 
143



Chapter 10 Motivation and 
Emotions 184

Motivation                          184
Prologue                             184
Motivation: The Hierarchy of 
Needs                                 186
Characteristics of Self-Actualizing
Persons 

Arousal and Creativity
Emotions

Prologue
Classifying Emotions

188
192
192
192
192

Chapter 14 Creativity in the Writing
Process  243

Psychology of the Writing 
Process 243
Language and Writing  244   
Creative Writing 247
Psychology and Literature 249  

The Essence of Literature 250
The Value of Illusion                      251
Poetry 252
Creativeness in Writing 255
Language of Poetry 258

Chapter 11 Personality and the Self   195

What is Personality 
Personality Types 
The Mature Personality 
The Self and Creativity 
Prerequisites for 
Creativity

Chapter 12 The Power of Inspiration
214

Prologue                             214
Definition                           214
Historical Overview           215
Inspiration is a Play            216
Improvisation                     218
Inspiration in Everyday 
Life                                     219
The Muse                            221

Part 4. Application of Creativity

Chapter 13 Foundation for Creativity in 
Wit                                       227

General Overview on the 
Wit                                       227
Laughter and Emotions       229 
The Theories of Laughter    230 
What is Laughing?               231

Chapter 15 The Process of Discovery: 
Creativity in Science       264

Background Questions from 
Philosophy of Science 265
Historical Perspectives 267
Scientific Thinking 268
Science and Other Ways of 
Knowing 270
Evaluating Creative Ideas  277

Chapter 16        Creativity in Visual Art  282

Pre-Perception, Visual Perception, 
and Imagery 282
The Vital and the Schematic 
Styles and Eras 284
From Schema to Beauty 285
Idealism in Art 287
Creativity in the Arts 289
Modern Art 293
Artistic Inspiration 295
Visual Inferences 297
Convention and Creation  298 
Workshops 300

Creativity in Music 310

Prologue 310
A Historical Viewpoint 310
The Doctrine of Ethos 312
Music of the Low 
Countries 314
Music as a Romantic Art 315
What is Music? 315
How People Use Music in 
Their Lives 316

Chapter 17

7

Prologue
Domain-Relevant Skills 
Motivational and Personality 
Factors
Situational Variables 
The Creative Personality 
Creative Environments

195
196 
201
207

208 
208 
208

208
208
208
212



The Elements of Music 
Perception of Music 
Development of Music Skills 
Creative Musician 
Mozart’s Mind 
The Musician

Chapter 18 Creativity in the Leadership and 
Business 340

What is Leadership?
Why to Learn How to be a 
Leader?
The Day-to-Day of Managing 
Clues for Success 
Influence of Model

341

342
343 
343 
345

Stages of Creative 
Process 
Conscious and 
Subconscious 
I Am Terrific!
The Creativity Trigger
Mechanisms
Self-Promotion

427

427

429
430

431 
439

Essence of the Leadership 
Successful Leader 
Leadership and Power 
Innovations in Business

Part 5. Creative People 380

Chapter 19        Characteristics of Creative 
People 381

Who are the Genius People? 
Approaches to Giftedness 
Primary Traits Related to 
Creativity
Histories of Creative People 
Genius Productivity and Errors 
The Relative Nature of Genius 
Improving Creativity

381
382

382
385
392
393 
393

Chapter 20       Creativity and Psychopathology

Prologue
A Historical Overview 
Scientific Assessments 
Mental Illness and Creative 
Response 
Savant Syndrome 
Acquired Brain Damage 
Creativity and Self-Distructive 
Behavior
Presumed Psychiatric Disturbances 
of Some Prominent People 
Schizophrenia and Creativity

8

319
321
324
325 
328 
336

346
347 
356 
362

396

396
397
403

404
405 
409

409

410 
414

Creativity Development and 
Stimulation 426

Part 6.

The Art of Being 
Creative

Chapter 21

Well-Being and 
Creativity

Prologue
Self-Disclosure and 
Well-Being
Self-Regulation and its 
Failure
Attributional Style and 
Depression 
Stress Mechanism 
Diseases of Adaptation 
How to Avoid Stress

448

448

448

449

450
451 
451 
451

Chapter 22

Workshops

References

Index

Appendix

454

517

527

533


