

Natalia I. Hughson, M. D. Richard T. Hughson

Creativity, Inspiration, Insight



If you want something done right do it yourself!

Artists, writers, scientists, managers, psychologists,

educators, or anyone who creates. Are you looking for inspiration, words, a way to express yourself? Would you like to destroy the myth that creativity is a mysterious gift for only a chosen few. Would you like to know exactly what to do and sooner rather than later? Would you like to find yourself by losing yourself in your art form rather than be derailed by distractions to your real purpose in life? Have you attended classes, workshops, discussion groups, and seminars that had you asking why you were there in the first place. Do you admire the special insights provided by Stephen Hawking and Howard Zinn? Would you like to do the same for your field of interest that they have done for physics and history. If so this is the book for you.

Amazing Books

Want to spark your creativity? Open cover before striking here.

Stop waiting for the "great idea" to come and go after it at our website www.creativityonline.tv. From charming images to awe inspiring books that make you go WOW, our collection will make you sit up and take notice. The collection will amaze you and most of all it will light a fire in your heart and mind. You may purchase the following materials:

"Therapy through Creativity" PowerPoint slides for the course entitled *Psychology of Creativity* "Creativity Step-by-Step" CD "Images for Creativity Stimulation" Current-events articles and exercises Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Hughson, Natalia I. (Natalia Ivanovna), Hughson. Richard T. (Richard Terry), Psychology of Creativity – 5th ed. Includes bibliographical references and indexes. ISBN 0-9711979-8-9 1. Psychology. 1. Title

Creative Design: Olena A. Pasichna Cover Art and Illustration: Authors

2004

Copyright © 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003 by Hughson Publishing Company, Tempe, Arizona, 85283.

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced, in any form or by any means, without permission in writing from the publisher.

Amazing Books 5200 South Lakeshore Drive # 207 Tempe, Arizona 85283 Tel/Fax (480) 730-5695 E-Mail: thughson44@msn.com nhughson @ uat.edu www.creativityonline.tv

Printed in China through Phoenix Offset www.asiapacificoffset.com

Natalia I. Hughson, M. D. Richard T. Hughson

Psychology of Creativity

Fifth Edition

University of Advancing Technology

Tempe, Arizona

Amazing Books

Preface

CONTENTS IN BRIEF

Part 1. An Introduction to Psychology of Creativity

CHAPTER 1	What is Creativity?	16
	Part 2. Approaches to Creativity	
CHAPTER 2	The Creative Process	28
CHAPTER 3	The Creative Product	39
CHAPTER 4	Creativity: Historical Review	50
CHAPTER 5	Philosophy of Creativity	68
CHAPTER 6	Heredity or Environment?	80
	Part 3. The Psychological Components of Creativity	ý
CHAPTER 7	Sensation, Perception, and Attention	99
CHAPTER 8	Memory and Basic Principles of Learning	128
CHAPTER 9	Cognitive Processes, Problem Solving and	146
	Critical Thinking	
CHAPTER 10	Motivation and Emotions	184
CHAPTER 11	Personality and the Self	195
CHAPTER 12	The Power of Inspiration	214
	Part 4. Applications of Creativity	
CHAPTER 13	Foundations for Creativity in Wit	227
CHAPTER 14	Creativity in the Writing Process	243
CHAPTER 15	The Process of Discovery: Creativity in Science	264
CHAPTER 16	Creativity in Visual Art	282
CHAPTER 17	Creativity in Music	310
CHAPTER 18	Creativity in Leadership	340
	Part 5. Creative People	
CHAPTER 19	General Characteristics of CreativePeople	381
CHAPTER 20	Creativity and Psychopathology	396
	Part 6. Creativity Development and Stimulation	
CHAPTER 21	The Art of Being Creative	427
CHAPTER 22	Well-Being and Creativity	448
Workshops		454
References		517
Index		527
Appendix		532

CONTENTS

Vision

Smell

Sound

The Perception of Forms and Forces

Exposure



	 SST SUPPORTED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Desi				Problem Finding as Creativity Amabile's Approach
n	Acknowledgments	10	Chapter 5	Philosophy of Creativity
Un An	Preface	13	(D)	Prologue
Part 1. A	An Introduction to Psychology of		RA R	Historical Review Perception of Creativity
	Creativity	15	A OT	Methodological Approach The Act of Creation
				New Philosophical Doctrine Predictability of Creativity
			Chapter 6	Creativity: Is It Heredity or Environmental
Chapter 1	What is creativity?	16	222562	Prologue The Mentally Gifted Genetic Theory
			St Charles	Nature-Nurture Problem Neurological Factors
Part 2. Appr	oaches to Creativity		The SAL	Predictability from Early
Chapter 2	The Creative Process	28	אב את	Childhood to Adulthood Gender Difference8
•		•		Family Resemblance
*	Prologue The Role of Creative Process	28 30		Twin Studies Trainability
C & A &	Who is Creative?	33		Creative Surroundings
241 6	who is creative?	55		Being in the Right Place
				Inspiring Environments Creating Creative Environments
		•	Part 3 The P	sychological Components of
Chapter 3	The Creative Product	39	Creat	
	What is Art?	39		
	Historical Review	39	Chapter 7	Sensation, Perception, and
	The Appreciation of Arts The Changes in the Evaluation of	40		Attention
	Arts	44	and the second	Prologue
	The Theories of Art	45		Sensation
	Ethical Hedonism	46	J.	Sensory Systems

Perception

Grouping

Perceptual Grouping

Conceptual Grouping

Depth Perception





	Afts	44
	The Theories of Art	45
	Ethical Hedonism	46
4	Creativity: an Historical Review	50
	Prologue	50
>1	What is Sinectics?	50
)/	Elements of the Creative Process	55
1	Conditions for Creativity	57
24	Historical Anticedents	59
2.1	Creativity and Methodology	61
	Guilford's View on Creativity	62

	101
The Principles of Visual Organization	104
Muscular Cues	105
Stereoscopic Vision	105
Color	106
Pictorial Cues for Depth	107
The Moon Illusion	108
Perceptual Learning and Habits	108
Illusions	109
Motives and Perception	110
Visual Analogistics	110
Space, Structure, and Form	110
Creative Perception	111
Prologue	111
Environmental Constraints on Sensory	
Input	114
Interplay of Driven Creative Process	115
Synesthesia and Cross-Modal	
Representations	115
Attention in Perception and Creativity	116
Overview of Attention Process	116
Selective Attention	116
Supervisory Control Sampling	117
Symbols: Its Meaning and Effect on Creative	
Process	117
Contingencies and Symbols	117
Semiotics	119
Historical Review	120
Symbolism and Perception	121
Fallibility of Symbolism	121
Symbols in Music	123
Role of Symbols in Visual Art	123
Graphic Signs	124
Altered and Transitional States of Consciousness	125

Chapter 8	Memory and Basic Principles of Learning	128
	Memory	128
	Definition	128
- 8 []	Stages of Memory	129
	Constructing Memories	131
	Exceptional Memory	132
	Forgetting	132
	Improving Memory	133
	The Effect of Memory on	
	Creativity	134
	Contextual Constraints on Creative	
	Process	134
Basic Principles	s of Learni6g	135
What i	s Learning?	135
What C	Organisms8Must Learn?	136
To Ori	ent or Habituate?	137
Behavioral Learning Theories		138
Cognitive Learning		140
How to	Enhance Learning?	141
	e Your Personal Learning Skills	143

Chapter 9	Cognitive Processes, Pro Solving, and Creative	blem
	Thinking	146
	Cognitive Processes	146
	What is Thinking? The Elements of Thought Some Basic Units of	147 148
	Thought	148
	Mental Imagery Kinesthetic Imagery	148 150
	Concepts	150
	Language	151
	Successful Thinking	154
	and Decision-Making	154
Prologu The Dec	e vision-Making Process	154 155
	's Solution	157
	ral Influence on	1 50
	1-Making Decision-Making	158 160
	ng Creativity in	100
Decision	n-Making	160
-	g Decision-Making n Barriers to Problem	162
Solving	in Darriers to Problem	164
Artificial Intellig		164
Prologu		164
AI and Q	Cognition	164
Creative Thinkin	-	165
Prologue Tests of		165 165
	Creativity Thought	166
	-	167
Human Informati Prologu		167 167
Ŭ	l of Human Information	107
Processi	-	167
Factors	Affecting Sensitivity Level	169
Critical Thinking		169
Prologu		169
-	Thinking ve Reasoning	170 170
	ng in Everyday Life	172
	hymeme	173
	athos, and Logos	173
• •	tical Syllogisms and c Reasoning	174
	e Thinking	176
What Role Critic Creativi	al Thinking Plays in ty	178

	Emotions	184
	Motivation Prologue Motivation: The Hie Needs Characteristics of Se Persons	186
Arousa	l and Creativity	192
Emotions		192
Prologi Classif	ue ying Emotions	192 192

Motivation and

Chapter 10

Chapter 11 Personality and the Self 195

	What is Personality Personality Types	195 196
	The Mature Personality	201
	The Self and Creativity	207
	Prerequisites for	
	Creativity	208
Prologue		208
Domain	-Relevant Skills	208
Motivat	ional and Personality	
Factors		208
Situation	nal Variables	208
The Cre	ative Personality	208
Creative	e Environments	212

Chapter 12 The Power of Inspiration

214

Prologue Definition Historical Overview Inspiration is a Play Improvisation Inspiration in Everyday	214 214 215 216 218
Life	219
The Muse	221
	Definition Historical Overview Inspiration is a Play Improvisation Inspiration in Everyday Life

Part 4. Application of Creativity

Chapter 13	Foundation for Creativity Wit	in 227
	General Overview on the Wit Laughter and Emotions The Theories of Laughter	227 229 230
	What is Laughing?	230

Chapter 14 Creativity in the Writing Process 243



SPER		
CELL.	Psychology of the Writin	ıg
- ux	Process	243
A	Language and Writing	244
	Creative Writing	247
	Psychology and Literature	e 249
The Ess	sence of Literature	250
The Val	lue of Illusion	251
Poetry		252
Creative	eness in Writing	255
Langua	ge of Poetry	258

Chapter 15

The Process of Discovery: Creativity in Science 264



Background Questions fr	om
Philosophy of Science	265
Historical Perspectives	267
Scientific Thinking	268
Science and Other Ways	of
Knowing	270
Evaluating Creative Ideas	277

Creativity in Visual Art 282

Chapter 16

Pre-Perception, Visual Perception,		
and Imagery	282	
The Vital and the Schematic		
Styles and Eras	284	
From Schema to Beauty	285	
Idealism in Art	287	
Creativity in the Arts	289	
Modern Art	293	
Artistic Inspiration	295	
Visual Inferences	297	
Convention and Creation	298	
Workshops	300	

Chapter 17

Creativity in Music 310



Prologue A Historical Viewpoint The Doctrine of Ethos Music of the Low	310 310 312
Countries	314
Music as a Romantic Ar	t 315
What is Music?	315
How People Use Music	in
Their Lives	316

The Elements of Music	319
Perception of Music	321
Development of Music Skills	324
Creative Musician	325
Mozart's Mind	328
The Musician	336

Chapter 18	Creativity in the Leadership and Business	340
	What is Leadership? Why to Learn How to be a	341
	Leader?	342
	The Day-to-Day of Managing	343
	Clues for Success	343
	Influence of Model	345
Essenc	e of the Leadership	346
Succes	sful Leader	347
	ship and Power	356
Innova	tions in Business	362
Part 5.	Creative People	380
Chapter 19	Characteristics of Creative	
	People	381
	Who are the Genius People?	381
	Approaches to Giftedness	382
	Primary Traits Related to	202
	Creativity	382
	Histories of Creative People	385
	Genius Productivity and Errors The Relative Nature of Genius	392 393
	Improving Creativity	393 393
	Improving Creativity	595
Chapter 20	Creativity and Psychopathology	396
	Prologue	396
Electron	A Historical Overview	397
1º 252	Scientific Assessments	403
60275t	Mental Illness and Creative	
	Response	404
	Savant Syndrome	405
	Acquired Brain Damage	409
	Creativity and Self-Distructive	
	Behavior	409
	Presumed Psychiatric Disturbances	410
	of Some Prominent People	410
	Schizophrenia and Creativity	414

Part 6.	Creativity Development and Stimulation 426	
Chapter 21	The Art of Being Creative	427
	Stages of Creative Process Conscious and	427
	Subconscious I Am Terrific!	429 430
	The Creativity Trigger Mechanisms Self-Promotion	431 439

Chapter 22

Well-Being and	
Creativity	448
Prologue	448
Self-Disclosure and	
Well-Being	448
Self-Regulation and its	
Failure	449
Attributional Style and	
Depression	450
Stress Mechanism	451
Diseases of Adaptation	451
How to Avoid Stress	451



Workshops

References	517
Index	527
Appendix	533